Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Xuebin HU	09/18/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJIFILM Corporation
Street Address:	26-30, Nishiazabu 2-chome
City:	Minato-ku, Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12240066

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: ahoward-agu@SUGHRUE.COM

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q110352

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Darryl Mexic

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT_AS_FILED_09_29_08#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021599 FRAME: 0251

500660600

T \$40.00

Docket No. Q For Non-U.S. Clients

Assignment

	Whereas, I/We,						
						_ of	China
POSITI HIN PO	SITION CALCU	NG APPARAT LATING API	CUS, II PARATII	MAGE PRO	CESSING POSTTIC	N CALC	RATUS THAT EMI CULATING METHO M RECORDED THI
and ex	tecuted an applicati	ion for Letters	Patent of	the United	I States of A	America t	therefor on
	<u>September 18</u>	2008					; and
	Whereas,		FU.	JIFILM Co	rporation		
			26-	30, Nishiaz	abu 2-chon	ne, Mina	to-ku,
			Tol	cyo, Japan			
	à .	umou busignon	(s), nerec	y sell, assi	gn and tran	sfer to th	e above named
under 3 issue a	ee, its successors ar on disclosed therei 35 U.S.C. §119, and ny Letters Patent g	nd assigns, the in for the Unite d I/we request ranted upon th	entire rig ed States the Direct e invention	ght, title an of America ctor of the l on set forth	d interest in i, including U.S. Patent i in the appl	the appl the right and Trac lication to	lication and the t to claim priority demark Office to o the assignee, its
inventi under 3 issue a success necessa	ee, its successors ar on disclosed therei 35 U.S.C. §119, and	nd assigns, the in for the United I/we request ranted upon the I/we will ex	entire rig ed States the Direct e inventi- ecute wit	ght, title an of America ctor of the lion on set forth thout further	d interest in 1, including U.S. Patent 1 in the appl er considera	the appi the right and Trac lication to tion all t	lication and the t to claim priority demark Office to o the assignee, its papers deemed
inventi under 3 issue a: success necessa do so b	ee, its successors are on disclosed thereign on disclosed thereign. Its U.S.C. §119, and the sors and assigns; are yellowed the assignee by the assignee. I/We hereby author livania Avenue, NV cation number 12/	nd assigns, the in for the United I/we request ranted upon the difference will exin connection orize and request Washington 240,066	entire rig ed States the Direct e inventi- ecute with with the est our att	ght, title an of America ctor of the long set forth thout furthe United Sta corneys SU 037-3213 to and Co	d interest in a including U.S. Patent in the appler considerates applicated GHRUE Monitoring insert here infirmation	the appi the right and Trac lication to tion all paid when ION, PL e in paren number	lication and the to claim priority demark Office to the assignee, its papers deemed in called upon to
inventi under 3 issue a: success necessa do so b Pennsy (Applie	ee, its successors are on disclosed thereign on disclosed thereign. Its U.S.C. §119, and the sors and assigns; are yellowed the assignee by the assignee. I/We hereby author livania Avenue, NV cation number 12/	nd assigns, the in for the United I/we request ranted upon the dollar will exin connection orize and request Washington 240,066	entire rig ed States the Direct e inventi- ecute with with the est our att p. DC 200	ght, title an of America ctor of the conset forth thout furthed United States or 1937-3213 to 29, 2008	d interest in a including U.S. Patent in the appler considerates applicated GHRUE Monitoring insert here infirmation	the appi the right and Trac lication to tion all paid when ION, PL e in paren number	lication and the to claim priority demark Office to the assignee, its papers deemed in called upon to
inventi under 3 issue a: success necessa do so b Pennsy (Applie	ee, its successors are on disclosed thereight on disclosed thereight. S. U.S.C. §119, and my Letters Patent grows and assigns; are my by the assignee by the assignee. I/We hereby author livania Avenue, Ny eation number 12/24619 The and filing date of the series of the series are series.	nd assigns, the in for the United I/we request ranted upon the different will exin connection orize and request Washington 240,066 , filed _Sesaid application	entire rig ed States the Direct e inventi- ecute with with the est our att p. DC 200 eptember	ght, title an of America ctor of the conset forth thout furthed United States or 1937-3213 to 29, 2008	d interest in including U.S. Patent in the appler considerates applicates applicated insert here insert here infirmation	the appi the right and Trac lication to tion all paid when ION, PL e in paren number	lication and the to claim priority demark Office to the assignee, its papers deemed a called upon to
inventi under 3 issue a success necessa do so b Pennsy (Applic	se, its successors are on disclosed thereis on disclosed thereis U.S.C. §119, and my Letters Patent grows and assigns; are my by the assignee by the assignee. I/We hereby author livania Avenue, NV eation number 4619 T and filing date of Sep. 18, 24	nd assigns, the in for the United I/we request ranted upon the different will exin connection orize and request Washington 240,066 , filed _Sesaid application	entire rig ed States the Direct e inventi- ecute with with the est our att p. DC 200 eptember	ght, title an of America ctor of the conset forth thout furthed United States and Consequence of the consequ	d interest in including U.S. Patent in the appler considerates applicates applicated insert here insert here infirmation	the appi the right and Trac lication to tion all paid when ION, PL e in paren number	lication and the to claim priority demark Office to the assignee, its papers deemed a called upon to
inventiunder 3 issue at success do so b Pennsy (Application of the success of th	ee, its successors are on disclosed thereight on disclosed thereight. S. U.S.C. §119, and my Letters Patent grows and assigns; are my by the assignee by the assignee. I/We hereby author livania Avenue, Ny eation number 12/24619 The and filing date of the series of the series are series.	nd assigns, the in for the United I/we request ranted upon the different will exin connection orize and request Washington 240,066 , filed _Sesaid application	entire rig ed States the Direct e inventi- ecute with with the est our att p. DC 200 eptember	ght, title an of America ctor of the conset forth thout furthed United States and Consequence of the consequ	d interest in including U.S. Patent in the appler considerates applicates applicated insert here insert here infirmation	the appi the right and Trac lication to tion all paid when ION, PL e in paren number	lication and the to claim priority demark Office to the assignee, its papers deemed a called upon to
inventiunder 3 issue at success do so b Pennsy (Application of the success of th	se, its successors are on disclosed thereis on disclosed thereis U.S.C. §119, and my Letters Patent grows and assigns; are my by the assignee by the assignee. I/We hereby author livania Avenue, NV eation number 4619 T and filing date of Sep. 18, 24	nd assigns, the in for the United I/we request ranted upon the different will exin connection orize and request Washington 240,066 , filed _Sesaid application	entire rig ed States the Direct e inventi- ecute with with the est our att p. DC 200 eptember	ght, title an of America ctor of the conset forth thout furthed United States and Consequence of the consequ	d interest in including U.S. Patent in the appler considerates applicates applicated insert here insert here infirmation	the appi the right and Trac lication to tion all paid when ION, PL e in paren number	lication and the to claim priority demark Office to the assignee, its papers deemed a called upon to

PATENT REEL: 021599 FRAME: 0252

RECORDED: 09/29/2008